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WHILE YOU WATCH, WHILE YOU WAIT 
Gem, Jewelry, & Estate Appraisals 

 

 

 

 

 

An appraisal includes a full gemological report; gemstone 

grading, plotting diagram (over 0.50 ct.), detailed analysis, 

written documentation, metal assay, photograph, and Replacement Value. 

 

  Basic Appraisal Fee: This fee schedule is for jewelry with forty (40) gemstones 

    or less, and or a major diamond under 1.51 carats. 

 

  First Piece:        $ 125.00 each 

  Additional Pieces with plotting diagram:   $ 125.00 each 

  Additional Pieces without plotting diagram:   $ 100.00 each   

  Jewelry Box & Estate Collections:            Call for a quote! 

 

  Elaborate Item Appraisal Fee:   Pieces with over forty (40) gemstones 

    (This excludes Diamond Tennis Bracelets, unless they are very elaborate) 

     

Forty one to sixty gemstones   $ 135.00 each 

    Sixty to One Hundred gemstones  $ 170.00 each 

    Over One Hundred-one gemstones         Call for a quote! 

 

   Large Diamond Appraisal Fee:      Over 1.51 carats: 
 

    1.51 carats to 2.00 carats  $ 150.00 each   5.01 carats to 6.00 carats $ 245.00 each 

    2.01 carats to 3.00 carats  $ 175.00 each  6.01 carats to 7.00 carats $ 275.00 each  

    3.01 carats to 4.00 carats  $ 200.00 each  7.01 carats to 8.00 carats $ 300.00 each 

    4.01 carats to 5.00 carats  $ 225.00 each  8.01 carats to 9.00 carats $ 400.00 each 

 

   Pocket / Wrist/ Antique Watch Appraisal Fee:  Minimum Fee             $135.00 Each 

 

   IRS, Estates, & Fair Market Value Appraisals: Based on $150 an Hour          Will Quote  

 

 Diamond Earrings:  

Appraisals without plotting diagrams up to 2.00ctw:          $ 125.00 Pair 

With plotting diagrams:  Fee schedule as above           Large Diamond Appraisal     
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